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SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER                                       
Short e-NIT No. 154 of 2025-2026 Dated 14-03-2026 

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir e-tenders are invited on percentage basis from approved and eli-
gible Contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways, MES and other State / Central Governments for each of the following works :- 

Position of AAA:  Accorded 
Position of TS: Under Process
The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions
of contract and other details can be seen / downloaded from the departmental website http://jktenders.gov.in as per below schedule :-

1. Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of e-challan through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No. & date, e-NIT No. and
name of work duly crediting to MH 0059 (Revenue) favoring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Project Division III, Jammu and upload the same i.e treas-
ury challan / receipt, Earnest money/Bid security in shape of CDR/FDR/BG pledged to Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Project Division III, Jammu. The
date of both should be in between publishing and closing of NIT. The CDR/FDR/BG shall be valid for 45 Days beyond the bid validity period. The origi-
nal instruments in respect of cost of documents, EMD and relevant documents of L1 be submitted to the Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Project Division
III, Jammu within 03(three) days after the issuance of the Letter of Acceptance.

2. The electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids after due date and time as per server time. Bidders may modify their bids by
uploading their request for modification before the deadline for submission of bids. For this, the bidder needs not to make any additional payment towards
the cost of tender document. For bid modification and consequential re-submission, the bidder is not required to withdraw his bid submitted earlier. The
last modified bid submitted by the bidder within the bid submission time shall be considered as the bid. For this purpose, modification/withdrawal by other
means will not be accepted. In online system of bid submission, the modification and consequential- submission of bids is allowed any number of times.
The bidders may withdraw his bid by uploading their request before the deadline for submission of bids; however, if the bid is withdrawn, the re-submis-
sion of the bid is not allowed. No bid shall be modified or withdrawn after the deadline of submission of bids.

3. The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site www.jktenders.gov.in       and conveyed to the bidders automatically through
an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids of responsive bidders shall be opened online in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD
(R&B) Project Division III, Jammu The date for same shall be intimated separately.

3. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of Technical bids.
4. The earnest money shall be forfeited, If :-
a) Any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender during the period of bid validity or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid.
b) Failure of Successful bidder to furnish the required performance security within specified time period after issue of letter of acceptance.
c) Failure of successful bidder to execute the agreement on same day of allotment of work contract as per Chief Engineer PW (R&B) Department Jammu's

Circular No. CEJ/G/12660-87 dated 07-10-2021.
5. Instruction to bidders regarding e-tendering process.
6.1 Bidders are advised to download bid submission manual from the "Downloads" option as well as from "Bidders Manual Kit" on website

www.jktenders.gov.in to acquaint bid submission process.
6.2.  To participate in bidding process, bidders have to get 'Digital Signature Certificate (DSC)' as per Information Technology Act-2000. Bidders can get dig-

ital certificate from any approved vendors. 
6.3. The bidders have to submit their bids online in electronic format with digital Signature. No financial bid will be accepted in physical form.
6.4. Bids will be opened online as per time schedule mentioned above or on the next working day if the mentioned date happens to be a holiday.
6.5. Bidders must ensure to upload scanned copy of all necessary documents mentioned in NIT and SBD with technical bid online.
Note: - Scan all the documents on 100 dpi with black and white option.
6. The department will not be responsible for any delay in online submission due to any reasons.
7. Scanned copy of cost of tender document in shape of e-challan through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No. & date, e-NIT No. and name of work

duly crediting to MH - 0059 (Revenue) favoring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Project Division III, Jammu and upload the same i.e treasury
challan/receipt, Earnest money/Bid security in shape of CDR/FDR/BG pledged to Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Project Division III, Jammu and
Correctness of Information on the notarized affidavit which must be notarized between the period of downloading of bidding document as per the format
mentioned in the e-NIT/SBD with the technical documents of the bid.

No :-  PWD(R&B)/PD-III/16682-94   Sd/-  
Dated : 14-03-2026 ( Er. Rahat Gupta)
DIP/J-12825/25 Executive Engineer
Dated: 16-03-2026 Project Division III

Jammu 

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 14-03-2026
2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From 14-03-2026 to 20-03-2026 upto 1100 Hrs
3 Date, Time and place of pre-bid meeting 16-03-2026 at 1200 Hrs. in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Project Division III, Jammu
4 Bid submission Start Date 14-03-2026
5 Bid Submission End Date 20-03-2026 upto 1100 Hrs
6 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 20-03-2026 on or after 1300 Hrs in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Project Division

III, Jammu
7 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed

S. 
No

Name of Work Name of Division Advertised
Cost
(Rs. Lakh)

Cost of
document
(in Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(in Rs.)

Time
Allowed for
completion

Time and date of
opening of tender

Class Of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Electric work for repair/remodelling of

RSQ 10 at Rehari Staff Quarters,
Jammu. CNO-700 NP

PWD (R&B) Project
Div. III, Jammu

2.50 600 2% of
Advertised
Cost

30 (1300 Hrs) on or
after 20-03-2026

Electric Card 

2. Electric repair/renovation of Govt. Qtr.
K-18 at Company Bagh, Jammu.
CNO-701 NP

PWD (R&B) Project
Div. III, Jammu

1.00 600 2% of
Advertised
Cost

30 (1300 Hrs) on or
after 20-03-2026 

Electric Card 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) PROJECT DIVISION- III, JAMMU

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: The Herbal Garden
of Sher-e-Kashmir University
of Agricultural Sciences and
Technology of Jammu
(SKUAST-Jammu) has been
adjudged the Best Herbal
Garden in the Jammu region
during the Flower Show-cum-
Floritech Conclave 2026
organized by CSIR-Indian
Institute of Integrative
Medicine, Jammu, on March
14-15.

The recognition was received
under the leadership of Vice-
Chancellor B. N. Tripathi and
the guidance of Vikas Tandon.
The Herbal Garden, estab-
lished at the university's main
campus in Chatha, was hon-
oured for its significant contri-
bution to the conservation and
promotion of medicinal and

aromatic plants.
On the occasion, the univer-

sity was awarded the Pradeep
Kher Memorial Rolling
Trophy in recognition of its
outstanding efforts in preserv-
ing and promoting herbal bio-
diversity.

The Herbal Garden at the
Chatha campus houses nearly
100 species of medicinal and
aromatic plants and serves as
an important centre for con-
servation, evaluation, educa-
tion and demonstration. It
benefits students, farmers,

growers, NGOs and officials
from various development
departments by providing
practical exposure and knowl-
edge on medicinal plant culti-
vation and conservation.

The garden also includes
specialised sections such as

Nakshatra Vatika,
NavgrahaVatika, gene banks,
and a nursery for producing
quality planting material of
medicinal and aromatic
plants, which offer valuable
opportunities for research and
learning.

The facility regularly
attracts students from
schools, colleges and universi-
ties, along with farmers and
other stakeholders, who visit
the garden for educational
tours and hands-on learning
about medicinal plant cultiva-
tion and conservation prac-
tices.

The Herbal Garden is main-
tained by the Division of
Forest Products and
Utilization under the Faculty
of Horticulture and Forestry
at SKUAST-Jammu. 

SKUAST-J Herbal Garden adjudged best in Jammu Region

Dr. Zabeer Ahmad,  Director, CSIR-IIIM, Jammu and Chief Guest presenting trophy.


